

Corporate Office:

Office No. 508-511, Sacred World, 5" Floor, Above Macdonald, Vitthal Rao Shivarkar Road, Wanowrie, Pune – 411040 Email: enquiry@cian.co, cianhealthcare@yahoo.co.in

Web: www.cian.co Registered Office:

Milkat No. 16431, Block No. 1 from South Side, C.S. No. 227/10 3B, Harpale Park, Opp. Berger Paint, Phursungi, Tal. Haveli, Dist. Pune - 412 308, (Maharashtra) INDIA. Tele-Fax.: +91-20-26982792

Factory

Kh. No.: 248, Village Sisona, Bhagwanpur, Roorkee, Haridwar,

Pin - 247 661. Uttarakhand, Tel.: 1332 235352

CIN: L24233PN2003PLC017563

Date: 24/12/2021

To,
The Manager
Listing Department
BSE Limited
P.J Towers, Dalal Street Fort
Mumbai 400001

BSE Scrip Code: 542678

BSE Scrip ID: CHCL

### SUB: Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulation, 2011.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith the event-based disclosure in **Annexure-1** under regulation 29 (1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011, as amended, received from the Mr. Prakashchandra Rathi – Shareholder from Non-Promoter Category of the Company on 24<sup>th</sup> December, 2021, for your kind perusal and Records.

Kindly take the above in your records.

Thanking You! Yours Faithfully

#### FOR CIAN HEALTHCARE LIMITED

SURAJ SHRINIWAS

2.4.2.3.data32333344447

ZANWAR

SURAJ SHRINIWAS

3.4.2.3.data3233344447

SURAJ SHRINIWAS

5.5.5.6.2.3.data32334447

5.5.5.6.2.3.data323447

5.5.5.6.2.3.data323447

5.5.5.6.2.3.data32347

5.5.5.6.2.3.data32347

5.5.6.2.3.data32347

5.5.6.2.3.da

Digitally signed by SURA SHRIMWAS ZAMINIA SUR LOW, a Private Private Survey of the Control of t

SURAJ SHRINIWAS ZANWAR
MANAGING DIRECTOR | DIN: 01304850

Place: Pune

# PRAKASHCHANDRA RATHI

Flat No: 17A, MINI LAND, TANK ROAD, BHANDUP: (W), MUMBAI: 400078, MAHARASHTRA.

Date: 24/12/2021

To,

**BSE Limited** 

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400 001

Script code: 542678

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover)
Regulation, 2011

Dear Sir,

With reference to the captioned subject, we hereby submit the necessary disclosures under the Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

You are kindly requested take on record the enclosed disclosures and oblige.

Thanking You,

Eder Rolli

Prakashchandra Rathi

Encl: As above

## PRAKASHCHANDRA RATHI

Flat No: 17A, MINI LAND, TANK ROAD, BHANDUP: (W), MUMBAI: 400078, MAHARASHTRA.

Date: 24/12/2021

To,

Company Secretary
Cian Healthcare Limited
Office No. 508-511, Sacred World, 5th
Floor, Above Macdonald, Vitthal Rao
Shivarkar Road, Wanowrie, Pune - 411040

Script code: 542678

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover)
Regulation, 2011

Dear Sir,

With reference to the captioned subject, we hereby submit the necessary disclosures under the Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

You are kindly requested take on record the enclosed disclosures and oblige.

ilteelik

Thanking You,

Prakashchandra Rathi

Encl: As above

### **ANNEXURE - 1**

### Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

## Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)	CIAN HEALTHCARE LIMITED		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	MR. PRAKASHCHANDRA RATHI		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	NO		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE LIMITED		
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:  a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) e) Total (a+b+c+d)	NIL	NIL	NIL
Details of acquisition  a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired  b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares  c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying	1635000	6.54	6.54

After the acquisition, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:	1635000	6.54	6.54
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares			
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the			
acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding			
in each category) after acquisition			
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal			
undertaking/ others)			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)			
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue / rights issue /	Preferential A	llotment	
preferential allotment / inter-se transfer/encumbrance, etc.)			
,			
Salient features of the securities acquired including time till redemption,	Ranking pari passu with existing Equity Shares		
ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc.			
Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of intimation of allotment of	22/12/2021		
shares / VR/ warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that	22/12/2021		
entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC.			
endices the acquirer to receive shares in the re-			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said	D 22250#54		
acquisition	Rs. 23360764	0 divided into 23360	764 equity Shares of Rs. 10 each
Equity share conital/total voting conital of the TC often the resid			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said	Rs. 24995764	0 divided into 24995	764 equity Shares of Rs. 10 each
acquisition	21770701	- a idea iiio 24//0	70. equity bilaies of 16. 10 euch
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition			
	Rs. 24995764	0 divided into 24995	764 equity Shares of Rs. 10 each

Signature: Sakos

PRAKASHCHANDRA RATHI

Signature of the acquirer

Place: Pune

Date: 24/12/2021